

Annual HVAC Repair, Service, and Planned Maintenance for VARIOUS Equipment

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: August 7, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. EST

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	# of months	MANN MECHANICAL		GALGON		LHAC		MAXAIR	
			Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual
J. W. SMITH WPP - 275 Hampton Rd, Hampton, GA 30228										
1	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 116.67	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 102.58	\$ 1,230.96
2	APW McClean	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 375.96	\$ 15.92	\$ 191.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 144.96
3	APW McClean	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 375.96	\$ 15.92	\$ 191.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 144.96
4	APW McClean	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 375.96	\$ 15.92	\$ 191.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 144.96
5	Marvair - Compac 3	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 15.92	\$ 191.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00
6	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 313.33	\$ 3,759.96	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 241.42	\$ 2,897.04
7	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 78.33	\$ 939.96	\$ 83.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 608.33	\$ 7,299.96
NTS ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 1791 Freeman Rd, Jonesboro, GA 30236										
8	MGM Products	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 156.67	\$ 1,880.04	\$ 333.33	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.33	\$ 723.96
J.W. SMITH COMMUNITY USE BLDG - 143-B Northbridge Rd, Hampton GA 30228										
9	Trane Condenser	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 78.33	\$ 939.96	\$ 114.83	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 60.33	\$ 723.96
10	Trane Condenser	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 78.33	\$ 939.96	\$ 114.83	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00
11	Trane Furnace	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 78.33	\$ 939.96	\$ 114.83	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00
J.W. SMITH GATE HOUSE - 143 Northbridge Rd, Hampton, GA 30228										
12	Kenmore	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 144.96
WETLAND CENTER - 2755 Freeman Rd, Hampton, GA 30228										
13	Trane AHU	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.08	\$ 180.96
14	Trane AHU	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.08	\$ 180.96
15	Trane AHU	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 18.33	\$ 219.96
16	Trane AHU	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 255.00
17	Trane AHU	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 18.33	\$ 219.96
18	Trane AHU	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 375.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
19	Trane AP Condenser	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 31.33	\$ 375.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 48.33	\$ 579.96
20	Trane AP	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 282.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
21	Trane AP	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 282.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00
22	Trane AP	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 282.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00

Annual HVAC Repair, Service, and Planned Maintenance for VARIOUS Equipment

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: August 7, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. EST

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	# of months	MANN MECHANICAL		GALGON		LHAC		MAXAIR	
			Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual
23	Trane AP	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 282.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 507.00
FOREST PARK SATELLITE OFFICE - 561 Forest Parkway Suite 9, Forest Park, GA 30297										
24	American Standard	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 29.17	\$ 350.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00
25	TRANE (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 29.17	\$ 350.00	\$ 18.17	\$ 218.04
ATLANTA LIFT STATION - 3968 Gilbert Rd, Forest Park, GA 30288										
26	Wall Mounted	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 78.33	\$ 939.96	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.33	\$ 723.96
SHAMROCK / BLALOCK GATE HOUSE - 2688 Shamrock Rd, Jonesboro, GA 30236										
27	GE	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 91.67	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 144.96
SHAMROCK / BLALOCK LAKE HOUSE - 2692 Shamrock Lake Rd, Jonesboro, GA 30236										
28	Bryant Condenser	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 91.67	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
SHAMROCK / BLALOCK COMMUNITY USE BLDG - 2610 Shamrock Rd, Jonesboro, GA 30236										
29	Carrier (AC)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 216.96
30	Carrier (AC)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 60.33	\$ 723.96
31	Carrier (AC)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 60.33	\$ 723.96
32	Carrier (AC)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 579.00
33	Carrier (AC)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 216.96
34	Carrier (AC)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 579.00
35	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
36	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 108.96
37	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 108.96
38	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
39	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.33	\$ 592.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
CHECK-IN STORAGE - 3117 Freeman Rd, Hampton, GA 30228										
40	Rheem Classic (AC)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 166.67	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
REEVES CREEK STATION - 300 Speer Rd, Stockbridge, GA 30281										
41	Carrier	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.17	\$ 506.04

Annual HVAC Repair, Service, and Planned Maintenance for VARIOUS Equipment

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: August 7, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. EST

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	# of months	<u>MANN MECHANICAL</u>		<u>GALGON</u>		<u>LHAC</u>		<u>MAXAIR</u>	
			Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual
SHOAL CREEK WRP - 301 Hampton Rd, Hampton, GA 30228										
42	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 101.83	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 150.83	\$ 1,809.96
43	Lennox HS Series 3 ton	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 101.83	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 60.33	\$ 723.96
44	Ind. Commercial Equip. Outs	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 101.83	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 90.83	\$ 1,089.96
R.L. JACKSON PUMP STATION - 9740 Thomas Rd, Jonesboro, GA 30238										
45	American Standard (Condenser - Unit A)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 101.83	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 241.50	\$ 2,898.00
46	American Standard (Air Handler)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 101.83	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 118.75	\$ 1,425.00
47	American Standard (Elect Condenser - Unit B)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 101.83	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 241.50	\$ 2,898.00
48	American Standard (Air Handler B)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 101.83	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 241.50	\$ 2,898.00
STORMWATER MAINTENANCE - 7314 Southlake Parkway, Morrow, GA 30260										
49	Trane (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 54.17	\$ 650.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
50	Trane (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 54.17	\$ 650.00	\$ 30.41	\$ 364.92
51	Trane Condenser	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 54.17	\$ 650.00	\$ 48.33	\$ 579.96
52	Trane Condenser	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 54.17	\$ 650.00	\$ 60.41	\$ 724.92
53	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 54.17	\$ 650.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
54	Trane (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 54.17	\$ 650.00	\$ 15.41	\$ 184.92
W. B. CASEY WRP - 688 Flint River Rd, Jonesboro, GA 30238										
55	Trane Series R	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 10,140.00
56	Bell-Gosse #ITT Ind	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 49.92
57	Bell-Gosse #ITT Ind	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 49.92
58	Trane M Series	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 181.25	\$ 2,175.00
59	Trane E Series Heater and Air Handler	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 181.25	\$ 2,175.00
60	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 60.41	\$ 724.92
61	Trane T Series	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 90.83	\$ 1,089.96

Annual HVAC Repair, Service, and Planned Maintenance for VARIOUS Equipment

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: August 7, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. EST

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	# of months	<u>MANN MECHANICAL</u>		<u>GALGON</u>		<u>LHAC</u>		<u>MAXAIR</u>	
			Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual
62	Trane T Series	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 45.41	\$ 544.92
63	Trane T Series	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 90.83	\$ 1,089.96
64	Trane T Series	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 181.25	\$ 2,175.00
65	Trane R Series	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 120.83	\$ 1,449.96
66	Trane T Series (Condenser)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 108.33	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 240.83	\$ 2,889.96
DISTRIBUTION & CONVEYANCE, AND GENERAL SERVICES - 7340 Southlake Parkway, Morrow, GA 30260										
67	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 15.08	\$ 180.96
68	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
69	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
70	Trane (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 15.08	\$ 180.96
71	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 150.83	\$ 1,809.96
72	Lennox	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
73	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 15.08	\$ 180.96
74	Carrier	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
75	Trane (Condenser)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
76	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
77	Carrier	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
78	Goodman/Honeywell	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 30.17	\$ 362.04
79	Sterling (Heaters)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 75.00
80	Sterling (Heaters)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 460.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 75.00
PELLETIZING - 8890 Roberts Rd, Jonesboro, GA 30238										
81	Trane (Condenser)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00
82	Trane (Air Handler)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 216.96
83	Trane (Condenser)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 290.04
84	Trane (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 144.96
85	Trane (Air Handler)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 216.96

Annual HVAC Repair, Service, and Planned Maintenance for VARIOUS Equipment

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: August 7, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. EST

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	# of months	MANN MECHANICAL		GALGON		LHAC		MAXAIR	
			Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual
GENERAL SERVICES - 8890 Roberts Rd, Jonesboro, GA 30238										
86	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 89.58	\$ 1,074.96
87	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 102.08	\$ 1,224.96
88	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 89.58	\$ 1,074.96
89	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 102.08	\$ 1,224.96
90	Carrier	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 225.00
91	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 105.00
92	Carrier	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 225.00
93	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 105.00
94	Trane R Series	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 114.41	\$ 1,372.92
95	Trane T Series (Condenser)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 234.16	\$ 2,809.92
W.J. HOOPER HOUSE # 2 - 55 Oakdale Dr., Stockbridge, GA 30281										
96	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 30.83	\$ 369.96
97	Carrier (Furnace)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 15.41	\$ 184.92
NORTHEAST WRP - 6900 Old Macon Highway, Rex, GA 30273										
98	Trane (Air Handler #1)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 216.96
99	Trane (Condenser #1)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00
100	Trane (Air Handler #2)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 216.96
101	Trane (Condenser #2)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 435.00
102	Trane (Air Handler #3)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 9.16	\$ 109.92
103	Trane (Condenser #3)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 18.08	\$ 216.96
104	Trane (Air Handler #4)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 144.96
105	Trane (Condenser #4)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 24.16	\$ 289.92
106	Addison H Series (Air Handler #5)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 60.33	\$ 723.96
107	Addison H Series (Condenser #5)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 120.66	\$ 1,447.92
108	Trane (Air Handler #6)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 45.16	\$ 541.92

Annual HVAC Repair, Service, and Planned Maintenance for VARIOUS Equipment

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening Date: August 7, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. EST

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	# of months	MANN MECHANICAL		GALGON		LHAC		MAXAIR	
			Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual	Monthly	Annual
109	Trane (Air Handler #7)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 45.16	\$ 541.92
110	Trane (Condenser #6A)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 30.16	\$ 361.92
111	Trane (Condenser #6B)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 294.96
112	Trane (Condenser #7A)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 294.96
113	Trane (Condenser #7B)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 294.96
114	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 82.91	\$ 994.92
115	Trane (Air Handler)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 39.58	\$ 474.96
116	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 795.00
117	Trane (Air Handler)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 30.83	\$ 369.96
118	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 82.91	\$ 994.92
119	Trane (Air Handler)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 39.58	\$ 474.96
120	Trane (Air Handler)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 84.16	\$ 1,009.92
121	Trane	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 1,725.00
122	Carrier	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 84.16	\$ 1,009.92
123	Carrier	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 225.00
MORROW PUMP STATION - 6340 S Lee St, Morrow GA 30260										
124	Wall Mounted Package (Unit #2 Northwest Side)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 66.67	\$ 800.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 645.00
125	Wall Mounted Package (Unit #1 Eastside)	12	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 66.67	\$ 800.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 645.00
TOTAL AMOUNT			\$ 94,500.00		\$ 96,603.60		\$ 97,320.00		\$ 98,528.16	